

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

Quotation

CUSTOMER:	SHIP TO:	QUOTATION NO.	ISSUED DATE	EXPIRATION DATE
Santaquin City Fire Department UT Accounts Payable 110 South Center Street Santaquin UT 84655	Santaquin City Fire Department UT 275 West Main Street Santaquin UT 84655	343680	07/08/2025	08/31/2025
		SALESPERSON	CUSTOMER SERVICE REP	
		Patrick Vietti pvietti@lncurtis.com 801-673-3855	Victoria Sanderson vsanderson@lncurtis.com 801-486-7285	

REQUISITION NO.	REQUESTING PARTY	CUSTOMER NO.	TERMS	OFFER CLASS
Utah State Contract MA4492	Chief Ryan Lind	C30051	Net 30	FR
F.O.B.	SHIP VIA	DELIVERY REQ. BY		
SP	Standard Shipping			

NOTES & DISCLAIMERS

Thank you for this opportunity to quote. We are pleased to offer requested items below. If you have any questions, need additional information, or would like to place an order, please contact your Customer Service Rep as noted above.

Safety Warning Notice: Products offered, sold, or invoiced herewith may have an applicable Safety Data Sheet (SDS) as prepared by the manufacturer of the product. The SDS is provided with the product. In addition, manufacturer's safety and/or warning notices, instructions and information relating to the proper use and care of the product is provided with the product. All applicable SDS, safety and/or warning notices, instructions and other information provided with the product should be thoroughly read, reviewed, and understood prior to handling, distributing, using, reselling, or servicing any and all products provided by Curtis. Materials utilized to clean, repair, maintain and/or service your owned equipment, as well as Curtis owned equipment, may contain per-and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) to meet national standards or original equipment manufacturer specifications. For other important product notices and warnings, or to request an SDS, product specifications, manufacturer's safety notices, instructions and/or warning notices, please contact Curtis or visit <https://www.lncurtis.com/product-notices-warnings>

Thank you for this opportunity to provide grant budget pricing. Please contact our office for firm pricing at time of order.

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	12	EA	HFX50X100Y50S SNAP-TITE	5X100' Cpld 5Stzyellow Hfx Nitrile Rubber Hose		\$869.00	\$10,428.00
2	4	EA	HFX50X50R50S SNAP-TITE	5X50' Cpld 5STZ Red HFX Nitrile Rubber Hose		\$587.00	\$2,348.00
3	2	EA	HFX50X25Y50S SNAP-TITE	5X25' Cpld 5Stz Yellow Hfx Nitrile Rubber Hose		\$432.00	\$864.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
4	16	EA	DB3X50YEN NAFH	3X50' Coupled 2.5NH Yellow DB800 Dura-Built DJ Hose		\$459.00	\$7,344.00
5	14	EA	DB25X50TEN NAFH	2.5X50' Coupled 2.5NH Tan DB800 Dura-Built DJ Hose		\$330.00	\$4,620.00
6	8	EA	DB175X50REN NAFH	1.75X50' Coupled 1.5NH Red DB800 Dura-Built DJ Hose		\$235.00	\$1,880.00
7	8	EA	DB175X50YEN NAFH	1.75X50' Coupled 1.5NH Yellow DB800 Dura-Built DJ Hose		\$235.00	\$1,880.00
8	8	EA	FG17X50O15N SNAP-TITE	1.75X50' Cpld 1.5NH Orange Ponn Gladiator Poly Dj Attack Hose		\$356.00	\$2,848.00
9	2	EA	FG25X100R25N SNAP-TITE	2.5X100' Cpld 2.5NH Red Ponn Gladiator Poly Dj Attack Hose		\$872.00	\$1,744.00
				SNAP-TITE HOSE GLADIATOR FG and GLADIATOR FGN: 100% Polyester Double Jacket, Nitrile rubber (Extruded Thru-the-Weave) liner, Aluminum NH couplings, Dura Cote protective treatment*.			
10	6	EA	187II15X100YFN NAFH	1.5X100' Coupled 1.5NH Yellow 187 Spec Type II SJ Hose		\$203.00	\$1,218.00
11	6	EA	187II1X100YFN NAFH	1X100' Coupled 1NH Yellow 187 Spec Type II SJ Hose		\$189.50	\$1,137.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
12	2	EA	SE-50S45NLH	5STZ X 4.5NHF 30 Degree Storz to Long Handle Swivel Female Elbow Adapter		\$275.00	\$550.00
13	2	EA	S3650S25N	S36 5STZ X 2.5NHM Storz to Rigid Male Adapter		\$175.00	\$350.00
14	2	EA	S54RL50S25N	S54RL 5STZ X 2.5NH FRL Storz to Swivel Female Adapter		\$171.00	\$342.00
15	1	EA	AY8STNJ TFT	5STZ Swivel X 2-2.5NHM Gated Wye		\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00
16	4	EA	AA6NJ-NJ TFT	2.5NHM X 2.5NHM Double Male Rocker Lug Rigid Adapter		\$52.00	\$208.00
17	4	EA	AA7NJ-NJ TFT	2.5NHF X 2.5NHF Double Swivel Female Rocker Lug Adapter		\$97.00	\$388.00
18	4	EA	AA5NJ-NF TFT	2.5NHF X 1.5NHM Rigid Female Rocker Lug to Male Adapter		\$59.00	\$236.00
19	2	EA	AYNJNF TFT	2.5NHF X 2-1.5NHM Gated Wye Valve		\$430.00	\$860.00
20	2	EA	AYSJNJNF TFT	2.5NHF X 2-1.5NHM Wye Valve with Short Handle		\$430.00	\$860.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
21	4	EA	HB260 HASBRA	2.5NHF Swivel X 2.5NHM Hasbralite Hydrant Gate Valve		\$289.00	\$1,156.00
22	4	EA	AA6NF-NF TFT	1.5NHM X 1.5NHM Double Male Rocker Lug Rigid Adapter		\$49.00	\$196.00
23	4	EA	AA7NF-NF TFT	1.5NHF X 1.5NHF Double Swivel Female Rocker Lug Adapter		\$88.00	\$352.00
24	4	EA	AA5NF-ND TFT	1.5NHF X 1NHM Rigid Female Rocker Lug to Male Adapter		\$65.00	\$260.00
25	2	EA	AYLNFNF TFT	1.5NHF X 2-1.5NHM Long Handle Forestry Gated Wye		\$204.00	\$408.00
26	2	EA	H-2VPP TFT	2.5NHF X 1.5NHM Playpipe Shutoff Ball Valve		\$843.75	\$1,687.50
27	1	EA	HTO TFT	1.5NH Handline 95-300GPM Nozzle Tip		\$1,027.00	\$1,027.00
28	2	EA	ME22VPGI-354 TFT	2.5NH Metro 2 Nozzle with Shutoff and Pistol Grip, 250GPM @50PSI, Fixed Teeth		\$998.75	\$1,997.50
29	1	EA	FS3STACK TFT	1.5NH Stacked Nozzle Tips 1-1/4"-1-1/8"- 1" Orifice		\$169.00	\$169.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
30	1	EA	MST4NJ TFT	2.5NH 4-Stacked Nozzle Tips 2"/1.75"/1.5"/1-3/8"		\$496.00	\$496.00
31	1	EA	XFSS10 TFT	2.5NHF X 2.5NHM 10" Stream Shaper		\$196.00	\$196.00
32	1	EA	XFSS5NN TFT	3.5NHF X 2.5NHM 5" Stream Straightener		\$425.75	\$425.75
33	1	EA	MST-3NJ TFT	2.5NH Triple Stacked Nozzle Tips * 1.5", 1.25", and 1"	OM	\$499.50	\$499.50
34	1	EA	TASK FORCE TIPS CUSTOM	As Below: YST-3NN 3 STACK TIPS 3.5"NHF 2.50" 2.25" 2.00" TIPS		\$762.00	\$762.00
35	1	EA	XXC-52-HENH2 TFT	Blitzfire High Elevation Portable Monitor Combo Package consisting of: * XX111A-HE 2-2.5NH Blitzfire Portable Base with Strap * XX-B Blitzfire Storage Bracket * MST-3NJ 2.5NH 3-Stacked Tips: 1.5", 1.25", and 1" * MD18A 2.5NH Max-Matic Nozzle, 100-500gpm @ 100psi		\$4,912.00	\$4,912.00
36	1	EA	DQS40P TFT	1NH Quadra Fog Nozzle with Shutoff and Grip		\$663.00	\$663.00
37	4	EA	D1040 TFT	1NH Twister 10/40 Nozzle Tip		\$79.00	\$316.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
38	2	EA	FS2060P TFT	1.5NH Twister 20/60GPM Nozzle with Shutoff and Grip		\$441.00	\$882.00
39	15	EA	HMLVPGI TFT	1.5NH 70-200GPM @ 75PSI with Shutoff and Grip		\$1,069.00	\$16,035.00
40	5	EA	HM792-KIT TFT	Folding Pistol Grip Kit		\$236.25	\$1,181.25
41	1	EA	FJMXHM TFT	MX Foamjet, Mid-Range		\$399.50	\$399.50
42	1	EA	HVITG13 TFT	1.5NH VIT Nozzle with 1" Orifice Tip Insert with Pistol Grip		\$595.00	\$595.00
43	3	EA	ME1TO-262 TFT	1.5NH Metro 1 Nozzle Tip Only, 185GPM @50PSI, Fixed Teeth		\$592.50	\$1,777.50
44	1	EA	440YL RBFAB	Yellow Hydrant Tool Bag, with Yellow Stripe		\$39.50	\$39.50
45	1	EA	441YL RBFAB	Yellow Oversized Hydrant Tool Bag, with Yellow Stripe		\$49.00	\$49.00
46	2	EA	A3810 TFT	Jumbo Spanner Set with Bracket, Consisting of: 4Ea #A3090 Jumbo Spanners 1Ea #A3815 Bracket		\$163.00	\$326.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
47	1	EA	A3820 TFT	Hose Roller		\$255.00	\$255.00
48	2	EA	04480001 AKR	448 2-Wrench Holder With 2ea. #10 Wrenches	OM	\$224.96	\$449.92
49	1	EA	967635601 HUSQ	14" K970 III Rescue Cut-Off Saw		\$2,155.00	\$2,155.00
50	1	EA	21571 DIAMOND	14" x .125 x 1" Arbor with 20mm Heavy Duty Bushing, A2Z Vacuum Bonded High Speed Specialty Diamond Blade		\$149.00	\$149.00
51	2	EA	10VHR312R GOS	10V 3'X12' Red 10oz Vinyl Hall Runn		\$31.25	\$62.50
52	4	EA	10VSC1214R GOS	10V 12'X14' Red 10oz Vinyl Salv Cover		\$136.25	\$545.00
53	1	EA	726100 CMC	Stretcher CMC ProSeries SS, Tapered	OM	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00
54	1	EA	740000 CMC	Rescue Litter Shield - without Clamps	OM	\$505.80	\$505.80
55	1	EA	724121 CMC	Proseries Stretcher Harness	OM	\$309.60	\$309.60

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
56	1	EA	22-796850 PARA	Standard Vehicle Stabilization Kit, Consisting of: 2 -22-796200 Acme RescueStrut 24.8-35.4 2 -22-796012 12" Strut Extension 2 -22-796024 24" Strut Extension 2 -22-796025 Multi Base 2 -22-796180C 12" Hinged Base with Anchor Ring 4 -22-890553 27' Ratchet Belt with Finger Hook 2 -22-796161 Tie Down Keys with J- Hook	OM	\$5,124.30	\$5,124.30
57	1	PR	SRK-JR RESCUE 42	(2) Shark Junior Collapsible Step Chocks with (1) Shoulder Strap	OM	\$949.00	\$949.00
58	1	EA	OJR O'CONNELL	O-Plate Junior Rescue Tool	OM	\$449.00	\$449.00
59	1	EA	PB-30 FIRE HOOKS	30" Pro-Bar without Ring	OM	\$299.00	\$299.00
60	1	EA	22-000626 PARA	PRT Rambar Kit	OM	\$886.35	\$886.35
61	1	EA	UN6303SFPHS ZICO	Walkaway Bracket W/PHS	OM	\$133.28	\$133.28
62	4	PL	434467 ANSUL	5 Gallon Pail SILV-EX PLUS Class A Fire Control Concentrate		\$104.00	\$416.00
63	4	EA	10001134 SOLBERG	5 Gallon Pail Versagard AS-100 Multipurpose 3X3 Fluorine-Free Foam Concentrate		\$243.75	\$975.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
64	1	EA	13120 NUPLA	RM2 2Lb. Classic Nuplaglas Rubber Mallet		\$24.00	\$24.00
65	1	EA	PR61Z01C SO PARK	Pike Pole Ring Chrome Zinc	OM	\$19.35	\$19.35
66	1	EA	K5010-12-Y PERF ADV	10# & 12# Sledge Hanger / Pocket Mounting Kit with Yellow Strap	OM	\$94.95	\$94.95
67	1	EA	NCBC-36 FIRE HOOKS	36" Non-Conductive Bolt Cutter	OM	\$165.00	\$165.00
68	2	ST	AUTO-X-A-CBCT TUR	Dura Crib Auto X Crib Tool Kit A With Carrying Bag & Crib Toters Consisting Of: * 6ea - 24-18 Crib 2X4X18" Pyramid Crib * 2ea - 2/4-12 2X4X12" Wedge * 9ea - 44PI-18 Hybrid Crib 4X4X18" * 2ea - 4/4-20 4X4X20" Wedge * 1ea - 3W 3X8.5" Long Wedge * 1ea - 6W 6X8.5" Long Wedge * 1ea - 1B 1X9" Sq Turtle Lock Block * 1ea - 2B 2X9" Sq Turtle Lock Block * 1ea - 3B 3X9" Sq Turtle Lock Block * 2ea - Sc-1 Standard Step Chock * 1ea - Wc-2 Pair Of Wheel Chocks * 1ea - Ctp1818-1.5 18X18X1.5" Mod Pad * 1ea - Tpb Top Bag Pad Bonus Package * 1ea - Ctp2424-2 24X24X2" Mod Pad W/ Level * 1ea. - Carrying Bag	OM	\$1,451.95	\$2,903.90
69	1	EA	V18-BL-12-AC-SP SUP VAC	18" Variable Speed Positive Pressure Ventilation Fan With 2Ea. 12 Ah Milwaukee Batteries, 2-Ac Chargers, Shore Power	OM	\$7,083.00	\$7,083.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
70	1	EA	BDTM-18-BX SUP VAC	Truck Mount for 18" Battery Fans	OM	\$410.00	\$410.00
71	2	EA	POLLARD COMPANY CUSTOM	As Below: Waterworks Tool Universal Key Kit WAT32053 Product Details Kit includes gate valve shaft, 3/4-1 curb key shaft, 1-1/4-2" curb key shaft, service box rod key shaft, 2 hole remover assembly, handle assembly and 2-36" extension shafts does not include pent adapter Extensions go to 9'. Cardura kit bag has extra pouch for adjustable hydrant wrench (#21008), or valve box cover bars (28006) Comes with 5-3/8" snap pins Coated red for high visibility		\$812.00	\$1,624.00
72	2	EA	6PH36FG	6# Pickhead Axe with 36" Fiberglass Handle - C60P36		\$74.00	\$148.00
73	1	EA	6FH36FG	6# Flathead Axe with 36" Fiberglass Handle, C60F36		\$63.00	\$63.00
74	1	EA	36208 NUPLA	YPD-8 8' Hd Classic Nuplaglas Pike Pole, With Butt End		\$63.50	\$63.50
75	1	EA	1161400 TRUE TEMPER	1" x 48" Pinch Point Steel Crowbar		\$31.50	\$31.50

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
76	1	EA	CSC-32-OR PGI	32" Orange Sawbuck UL Classified Chainsaw Chaps with 32"-46" Adjustable Waist * 2-Plies of Woven Para-Aramid and 2-Plies of Para-Aramid Felt * 1000 Denier Nylon Shell Both Front and Back * UL Classified to NFPA 1977, ASTM F1897-14, ASTM F1414-19 and ASTM F1897-20 WARNING: this product contains PFAS for water repellency	OM	\$150.99	\$150.99
77	1	EA	K5003-Y PERF ADV	Yellow Ironslok Kit	OM	\$280.20	\$280.20
78	3	EA	K5030-Y PERF ADV	Universal Saw Mount Kit, with Yellow Strap	OM	\$161.45	\$484.35
79	1	EA	PR800FG COUNCIL	8# Sledge Hammer with 34" Fiberglass Handle		\$44.00	\$44.00
80	4	EA	FS102-R-R COAXSHER	Sz Regular Red FS-1 Spotter Mid-Weight Wildland Fire Pack		\$206.00	\$824.00
81	4	EA	FS102-R-XL COAXSHER	XLarge Red FS-1 Spotter Mid-Weight Wildland Fire Pack, with OS613 Belt Extension		\$216.00	\$864.00
82	6	EA	M2002 SHELTER	Regular Size forest Fire Shelter, with Blue Carry Case and Plastic Liner		\$549.00	\$3,294.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
83	4	EA	M2002LR SHELTER	Large Size forest Fire Shelter, with Blue Carry Case and Plastic Liner		\$618.00	\$2,472.00
84	3	EA	SMP50 RH	5STZ Mounting Plate		\$34.00	\$102.00
85	3	EA	QL48Z25C SO PARK	2.5" Chrome Zinc Mount Plate	OM	\$42.23	\$126.69
86	8	EA	1004-Y PERF ADV	Yellow Strap Handlelok	OM	\$42.70	\$341.60
87	1	EA	22-88D025CK PARA	Multiforce Compact Airlifting Bag Kit, with Saddlebag Control Kit	OM	\$9,320.45	\$9,320.45
88	1	EA	22-888120G2 PARA	KPI3 3.5 Ton Maxiforce Air Lifting Bag	OM	\$665.95	\$665.95
89	1	EA	22-888150G2 PARA	KPI17 19 Ton Maxiforce Air Lifting Bag	OM	\$1,240.70	\$1,240.70
90	1	EA	22-895401G3 PARA	5500-0Psi, Set 200# (13.8 Bar), G3 Pressure Regulator	OM	\$834.10	\$834.10
91	2	EA	22-890900G3-150 PARA	Dual Deadman Safety Control with Toggle	OM	\$960.45	\$1,920.90
92	2	EA	22-890490150 PARA	Inline Relief Valve- 165Psi	OM	\$221.35	\$442.70

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
93	2	EA	22-890736 PARA	Y 2-Para Coupling X Maxiforce Nipple	OM	\$135.85	\$271.70
94	1	EA	22-796V02 PARA	VSK Controller, Version 2	OM	\$564.30	\$564.30
95	2	EA	22-890730 PARA	Para Double Male Nipple	OM	\$22.80	\$45.60
96	1	EA	22-890513 PARA	3/8" 16' Black Hose with Couplings	OM	\$101.65	\$101.65
97	1	EA	22-890514 PARA	3/8" 16' Blue Hose with Couplings	OM	\$101.65	\$101.65
98	1	EA	22-890515 PARA	3/8" 16' Yellow Hose with Couplings	OM	\$101.65	\$101.65
99	1	EA	22-890516 PARA	3/8" 16' Red Hose with Couplings	OM	\$101.65	\$101.65
100	1	EA	22-890517 PARA	3/8" 16' Green Hose with Couplings	OM	\$101.65	\$101.65
101	3	EA	382121 CMC	1/2" Galvanized Steel Delta 2 Rapide Quik Link	OM	\$19.35	\$58.05
102	50	FT	200103 CMC	1" Red Tubular Webbing	OM	\$0.49	\$24.50

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
103	50	FT	200107 CMC	1" Yellow Tubular Webbing	OM	\$0.49	\$24.50
104	50	FT	200101 CMC	1" Orange Tubular Webbing	OM	\$0.49	\$24.50
105	25	EA	300221 CMC	Proseries Brite Aluminum Screw-Lock D Carabiner	OM	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
106	5	EA	300241 CMC	Proseries XLarge Brite Aluminum Screw-Lock D Carabiner	OM	\$68.40	\$342.00
107	1	EA	300610 CMC	Red Aluminum Anchor Plate	OM	\$77.40	\$77.40
108	1	EA	724152 CMC	Patient Tie-In System for Two-Piece Stretcher	OM	\$400.50	\$400.50
109	1	EA	724151 CMC	Patient Tie-In System One-Piece Stretcher	OM	\$330.30	\$330.30
110	2	EA	341103 CMC	Red Ascender	OM	\$95.40	\$190.80
111	2	EA	D024BA00 PETZL	Large Red Descender/Belay Device With Integrated Progress-Capture Pulley, Nfpa, For Loads Up To 280 Kg For Use With 12.5-13Mm Rope	OM	\$649.95	\$1,299.90

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
112	2	EA	D020BA00 PETZL	Large Red I'D L Self-Braking Descender With Anti-Panic Function		\$253.00	\$506.00
113	1	EA	300721 CMC	Sand/Slate Rescue Swivel	OM	\$80.10	\$80.10
114	4	EA	A010CA00 PETZL	White Vertex Vent Helmet, Ansi		\$78.00	\$312.00
115	2	EA	343035 CMC	Quick Up Ascender Left Hand Grip	OM	\$71.10	\$142.20
116	4	EA	343039 CMC	Quick Up Ascender Right Hand Grip	OM	\$71.10	\$284.40
117	1	EA	301010 CMC	28" Rescue Bypass Lanyard- Aluminum Snap Hook	OM	\$201.60	\$201.60
118	1	PR	250204 CMC	Large Tan/Black Rappel Rope Rescue Gloves	OM	\$40.50	\$40.50
119	1	PR	250205 CMC	XLarge Tan/Black Rappel Rope Rescue Gloves	OM	\$40.50	\$40.50
120	1	EA	202822 CMC	Small/Medium 28"-34" Protech Fire- Rescue Harness	OM	\$431.10	\$431.10
121	3	EA	202824 CMC	Large/XLarge 34"-46" Protech Fire- Rescue Harness	OM	\$431.10	\$1,293.30

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
122	1	EA	430301 CMC	Orange #3 Rope Bag * Capacity = 250 - 300' 1/2" Rope	OM	\$102.60	\$102.60
123	2	EA	440233 CMC	Medium Red Lassen Duffel Bag	OM	\$122.40	\$244.80
124	1	EA	440541 CMC	Rescue Truck Cache with Hide-Away Straps	OM	\$306.90	\$306.90
125	2	EA	201053 CMC	Medium Red SL Anchor Strap	OM	\$39.60	\$79.20
126	2	EA	201055 CMC	XLarge Red SL Anchor Strap	OM	\$46.80	\$93.60
127	1	EA	300840 CMC	Aluminum Rescue 8 with Ears	OM	\$97.20	\$97.20
128	2	EA	130625 CMC	Black Princeton Tec Tactical EOS II Headlamp	OM	\$61.20	\$122.40
129	1	EA	500104 CMC	System Aztek ProSeries	OM	\$494.10	\$494.10
130	300	FT	273230 CMC	1/2" Red Lifeline Rope Ft	OM	\$1.56	\$468.00
131	300	FT	273210 CMC	1/2" Orange Lifeline Rope Ft	OM	\$1.56	\$468.00

Ph: 801-486-7285
 TF: 800-426-0509
slcsales@lncurtis.com
 UEI#: DDLSADSWN7U7



Intermountain Division
 1635 South Gramercy Road
 Salt Lake City, UT 84104
www.LNCurtis.com

LN	QTY	UNIT	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	PL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
132	2	EA	202444 CMC	Large/XLarge 34-42" ProSeries Survivor II Ladder Belt	OM	\$226.80	\$453.60
133	1	EA	202446 CMC	XXLarge 42-50" ProSeries Survivor II Ladder Belt	OM	\$226.80	\$226.80
134	1	EA	430303 CMC	Red #3 Rope Bag * Capacity = 250 - 300' 1/2" Rope	OM	\$102.60	\$102.60

Small Business
 CAGE Code: 5E720
 SIC Code: 5099
 Federal Tax ID: 94-1214350
 UEI #DDLSADSWN7U7

This pricing generally remains firm until 08/31/2025. Pricing is subject to change if product is affected by the implementation of a tariff. Contact us for updated pricing after this date.

Due to market volatility, global supply chain pressures, and supply shortages, we recommend contacting your local L.N. Curtis and sons office prior to placing your order to confirm pricing and availability. This excludes our GSA Contract and other Fixed Price Contracts which are governed by contract-specific prices, terms, and conditions.

Subtotal	\$141,675.38
Estimated Tax Total	\$0.00
Transportation*	\$0.00
*(to be added when order ships)	
Total	\$141,675.38
View Terms of Sale and Return Policy	